
Wounded Warrior Project® (WWP) is the nation’s leading veterans service organization, dedicated to improving the total 
well-being of post‑9/11 veterans. We help all post-9/11 veterans, active-duty service members, and their families achieve 
better health and thrive for a lifetime. 

Our innovative programs and life-changing services, advocacy efforts, and partnerships make an impact for warriors in 
every state. Together, we’re changing the way our nation cares for its veterans and ensuring that no warrior is left behind. 
 
The following statistics represent WWP™ program activity and impact in the 2025 fiscal year (10.01.2024 - 09.30.2025)
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*Source: National Center for Veterans Analysis  
and Statistics (data through FY25)

Number of veterans in your state 
WWP advocates for:

Warriors receiving long-term
care for their severe,
life-altering injuries:

Average number of hours of care that 
warriors enrolled in the Independence 
Program receive each year:

Participants in warrior-led  
support groups:

Economic impact of WWP Financial 
Wellness programs, such as Benefits 
Services and Warriors to Work®:

Warriors and family members  
registered with WWP:

In-person events:
 

Virtual event participants:

Career coaching services 
provided:

26-10686392863

Donors that support our
mission:

“Wounded Warrior Project has 
helped empower me to move 
forward in my life. It gives me 
the support to connect and bond 
with other combat veterans who 
are going through the same 
things I am.”
 
WOUNDED WARRIOR
DAN SMEE  
THOUSAND OAKS, CA

IMPACT REPORT
FY25 CALIFORNIA

1,487,167* 156,619

714

$26,701,148

551

2,741

5,530

22,657

37

296


